ended June 30, 2020 (the ‘‘Interim Condensed Combined Financial Statements’’), which were prepared in accordance
with International Accounting Standard 34. The ‘‘as adjusted’’ information below is not necessarily indicative of what
our capitalization would have been had the applicable transactions been completed as of June 30, 2020. This table
should be read in conjunction with our Combined Financial Statements and the notes thereto included elsewhere in
this prospectus, as well as the sections entitled ‘‘Selected Combined Financial Data’’ and ‘‘Management’s Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.’’

Except as set forth below, there have been no other material changes to our capitalization and indebtedness since
June 30, 2020. The ‘‘as adjusted’’ information below is illustrative only and does not purport to be indicative of what
our actual capitalization will be following our entry into the Bridge Term Facility, our entry into the New Revolving
Credit Facility, the consummation of the cash transfers between us and TechnipFMC and the consummation of the
Spin-off.

As of 30
June 2020 Movements(1)

As of 30
November

2020(2) Adjustments As adjusted

(in EUR millions)

Cash and cash equivalents(3) ..... 3,672.2 (369.4) 3,302.8 (249.8) 3,053.0

Total Current Debt ..... 623.2 (72.4) 550.8 (377.2) 173.5

Guaranteed ..... — — — — —
Secured ..... — — — — —
Unguaranteed/Unsecured – Lease liabilities(4) . . . . 45.4 (2.7) 42.7 — 42.7
Unguaranteed/Unsecured – Commercial paper(5) . . 513.4 (55.4) 458.0 (332.7) 125.3
Unguaranteed/Unsecured – Loans due to

TechnipFMC(6) ..... 64.4 (19.9) 44.5 (44.5) —
Unguaranteed/Unsecured – Other bank loans. . . . . — 5.6 5.6 — 5.6

Total Non-Current Debt (excluding current

portion of long-term debt) ..... 237.7 (33.5) 204.2 830.5 830.5

Guaranteed ..... — — — — —
Secured ..... — — — — —
Unguaranteed/Unsecured – Lease liabilities(4) . . . . 237.7 (33.5) 204.2 — 204.2
Unguaranteed/Unsecured – Bridge Term

Facility(7) ..... — — — 626.3 626.3
Unguaranteed/Unsecured – New Revolving Credit

Facility(8) ..... — — — — —
Total Debt ..... 860.9 (105.9) 755.0 249.1 1,004.1

Invested Equity(9)(10) ..... 2,017.6 (241.6) 1,776.0 (569.9) 1,206.1

Total Capitalization ..... 2,878.5 (347.5) 2,531.0 (320.8) 2,210.2

(1) The movements from June 30, 2020 to November 30, 2020 are comprised of repayments of outstanding indebtedness.

(2) Financial information set forth in this column was derived from the Company’s cash management systems as of November 30, 2020, except
for the lease liabilities, which are an estimate as of November 30, 2020, Loans due to TechnipFMC reconciled directly with the subsidiaries
and the invested equity, which reflects the main impacts related to the Technip Energies business since June 30, 2020.

(3) Cash and Cash equivalents comprised cash at bank and in hand, short-term deposits along with the other securities. As of November 30,

[…]

that might have occurred had the Spin-off and financing transaction occurred as of the dates stated below, and further
should not be taken as representative of future financial condition or results of operations.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet is presented as if the Spin-off and the financing
transaction were completed as of June 30, 2020, and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of
income (loss) are presented as if the Spin-off and financing transaction was completed on January 1, 2019.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information includes adjustments to reflect our entry
into the Bridge Term Facility and the New Revolving Credit Facility, the consummation of certain cash transfers
between us and TechnipFMC arising out of our separation from TechnipFMC’s treasury operations and the
consummation of the Spin-off.

60

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2020

(in millions)

Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Financing

Accounting
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Technip Energies

Assets
Investments in equity affiliates..... € 51.0 € — € — € 51.0
Property, plant and equipment, net..... 95.2 — — 95.2
Right-of-use asset ..... 229.3 — — 229.3
Goodwill ..... 2,206.8 — — 2,206.8
Intangible assets, net ..... 112.1 — — 112.1
Deferred income taxes ..... 165.0 — — 165.0
Derivative financial instruments ..... 0.9 — — 0.9
Other financial assets ..... 49.6 — — 49.6
Total non-current assets ..... 2,909.9 — — 2,909.9
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 3,672.2 (569.9) 173.8 (a)(b) 3,276.1
Trade receivables, net ..... 942.3 — — 942.3
Contract assets..... 362.3 — — 362.3
Derivative financial instruments ..... 11.7 — — 11.7
Income taxes receivable..... 88.7 — — 88.7
Advances paid to suppliers ..... 140.5 — — 140.5
Due from TechnipFMC..... 74.3 — — 74.3
Other current assets..... 372.7 — — 372.7
Total current assets ..... 5,664.7 (569.9) 173.8 5,268.6
Total assets ..... €8,574.6 €(569.9) €173.8 €8,178.5

Invested equity and liabilities
Invested equity and retained earnings ..... €2,049.3 €(569.9) € — (c) €1,479.4
Accumulated other comprehensive loss ..... (39.4) — — (39.4)
Equity attributable to owners of the Technip

Energies Group ..... 2,009.9 (569.9) — 1,440.0
Noncontrolling interests ..... 7.7 — — 7.7
Total invested equity ..... 2,017.6 (569.9) — 1,447.7
Long-term debt ..... — — — —
Lease liability - operating non-current ..... 237.7 — — 237.7
Deferred income taxes ..... 18.7 — — 18.7
Accrued pension and other post-retirement

benefits, less current portion..... 137.4 — — 137.4
Derivative financial instruments ..... 12.1 — — 12.1
Non-current provisions ..... 25.2 — — 25.2
Other liabilities ..... 142.8 — — 142.8
Total non-current liabilities..... 573.9 — — 573.9
Short-term debt ..... 513.4 — 238.2 (d) 751.6
Lease liability - operating current ..... 45.4 — — 45.4
Accounts payable, trade ..... 1,139.2 — — 1,139.2
Contract liabilities ..... 3,304.0 — — 3,304.0
Accrued payroll ..... 169.2 — — 169.2
Derivative financial instruments ..... 43.9 — — 43.9
Income taxes payable ..... 59.2 — — 59.2
Current provisions..... 97.3 — — 97.3
Due to TechnipFMC ..... 279.7 — (64.4) (e ) 215.3
Other current liabilities ..... 331.8 — — 331.8
Total current liabilities ..... 5,983.1 — 173.8 6,156.9
Total liabilities..... 6,557.0 — 173.8 6,730.8
Total invested equity and liabilities ..... €8,574.6 €(569.9) €173.8 €8,178.5

61

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2020

(in millions)

Historical
Pro Forma Financing

Accounting Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma

Technip Energies

Revenue ..... €2,829.4 € — €2,829.4
Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales ..... 2,290.8 — 2,290.8
Selling, general and administrative expense..... 205.0 — 205.0
Research and development expense ..... 20.4 — 20.4
Impairment, restructuring and other expenses ..... 35.8 — (f) 35.8
Merger transaction and integration costs ..... — — —

Total costs and expenses ..... 2,552.0 — 2,552.0
Other income (expenses), net ..... (23.8) — (23.8)
Income from equity affiliates ..... 5.0 — 5.0

Profit before financial expense, net and income taxes . . 258.6 — 258.6
Financial income ..... 13.5 — 13.5
Financial expense ..... (88.6) (2.0) (g) (90.6)

Profit before income taxes ..... 183.5 (2.0) 181.5
Provision for income taxes ..... 68.5 — (h) 68.5

Net profit ..... 115.0 (2.0) 113.0
Net (profit) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests . . . (4.7) — (4.7)

Net profit attributable to owners of the Technip

Energies Group ..... € 110.3 €(2.0) € 108.3

Pro forma basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share

62

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)
For the Year Ended December 31, 2019

(in millions)

Historical
Pro Forma Financing

Accounting Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma

Technip Energies

Revenue ..... €5,768.7 € — €5,768.7
Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales ..... 4,518.0 — 4,518.0
Selling, general and administrative expense..... 406.9 — 406.9
Research and development expense ..... 42.0 — 42.0
Impairment, restructuring and other expenses ..... 77.6 — 77.6
Merger transaction and integration costs ..... 15.2 — (f) 15.2

Total costs and expenses ..... 5,059.7 — 5,059.7
Other income (expenses), net..... (38.7) — (38.7)
Income from equity affiliates ..... 2.9 — 2.9

Profit (loss) before financial expense, net and income

taxes ..... 673.2 — 673.2
Financial income ..... 65.2 — 65.2
Financial expense ..... (400.0) (5.4) (g) (405.4)

Profit (loss) before income taxes ..... 338.4 (5.4) 333.0
Provision for income taxes ..... 185.2 1.9 (h) 187.1

Net profit (loss) ..... 153.2 (7.3) 145.9
Net (profit) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests . . . (6.9) — (6.9)

Net profit (loss) attributable to owners of the Technip

Energies Group ..... € 146.3 €(7.3) € 139.0

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

(a) Represents €569.9 million of cash that will be transferred from us to TechnipFMC in connection with the
Spin-off as part of the capital structure allocation.

(b) Reflects the adjustment to cash for the paydown of the outstanding commercial paper, settlement of loans due
to TechnipFMC and entry into a new Bridge Term Facility. The adjustment is comprised of the following (in
millions):

Repayment of commercial paper ..... €(388.1)
Repayment of loans due to TechnipFMC ..... (64.4)